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[1] PCB#: (pg/g-dry)

94

180

190

%12

%33

[1-1]1€/ 7 vBv ¥ 7 ==/ (pg/g-dry)

3.8

3.6

17

0.3

0.7

[1-2] 7 mr &7 = =)L (pg/g-dry)

44

71

91

0.2

0.5

[1-3] NV 7 vBu v 7 ==/ (pg/g-dry)

14

25

27

0.1

0.4

[1-4] 7 F 77 va 7= =)L} (pg/g-dry)

20

40

40

0.1

0.3

[1-4-1] =755 —PCBD 9 5 33447 R Z/nn 7 ==/ (#77) (pglg-dry)

0.8

1.3

1.2

0.1

0.3

[1-4-21 =277 F—PCBD > H 34457 Fh 7 7unut 7=/ (#81) (pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

0.2

0.5

[1-5] % 27 mm 7 = =/L¥H (pg/g-dry)

13

29

23

0.05

0.13

[1-51] =755 —PCBD 9 & 233 44-< 4 /a7 ==, (#105) (pglg-dry)

11

2.0

1.8

0.1

0.4

[1-5-21 27 FF—PCBD 9 2,3445-X % 7unt” =/ (#114) (pg/g-dry)

tr(0.1)

tr(0.2)

tr(0.2)

0.1

0.3

[1-53] =755 —PCBD 9 & 234454 /a7 ==L (#118) (pglg-dry)

1.9

4.2

3.5

0.2

0.5

[1-5-4] 2 755 —PCBD 5 b 23445~ 4 ymav 7 ==L (#123) (pgig-dry)

tr(0.1)

tr(0.1)

tr(0.1)

0.1

0.3

[1-55] =75 F—PCBD 9 & 3344 5<%/t ==L (#126) (pglg-dry)

tr(0.06)

tr(0.10)

tr(0.09)

0.05

0.13

[1-6] ~F%H% 7 v w7 ==/ (pg/g-dry)

5.0

17

12

0.1

0.2

[1-6-1] =75 F—PCBD 9 & 233 445~/ nrt 7 ==L (#156) (pglg-dry)

0.4

0.7

0.6

0.1

0.3

[1-62] 275 F—PCBD 5 & 233 44 5~FF/mm v ==L (#157) (pgig-dry)

tr(0.1)

0.2

0.2

0.1

0.2

[1-6:3] =755 —PCBD 9 & 2344 55-~FF /7 mm 7 ==L (#167) (pglg-dry)

tr(0.2)

0.3

0.3

0.1

0.3

[1-6-4] =75 F—PCBD 5 b 3,344 55-~FHromb 7=/ (#169) (pg/g-dry)

nd

tr(0.1)

tr(0.1)

0.1

0.3

-7~ %7 an 7<=/ (pg/g-dry)

0.64

2.8

2.5

0.08

0.20

[1-71] =755 —PCBD 9 & 223344 5-~7F /a7 ==L (#170) (pglg-dry)

nd

0.4

0.4

0.2

0.4

[1-72] =755 —PCBD 9 & 22 344 55-~7% /a7 ==L (#180) (pg/g-dry)

nd

tr(0.5)

tr(0.5)

0.3

0.7

[1-73] =755 —PCBD 5 & 233 4455~/ % /nnt 7 ==L (#189) (pglg-dry)

nd

nd
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[1-8] A2 # 7 mu 7 = =/LJH (pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

tr(0.2)

0.1

[1-9] / 7 mu v 7 ==/ (pg/g-dry)

tr(0.11)

0.28

tr(0.16)

0.09

0.22

[1-10] 74 7 m = &7 = =) (pglg-dry)

tr(0.2)

0.3

0.3

0.1

0.3

[21HCB (~X# 27 mua~Xr¥>) (pglg-dry)

27

41

41

0.8

2.0

[3] 7 /v F U > (pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

[4] 7« v R Y > (pglg-dry)

4.8

7.4

6.0

0.5

1.2

[5] = KU ¥ (pg/g-dry)

4.3

5.8

4.9

0.7

1.9

[6] DDT*H (pg/g-dry)

1,400

2,000

1,500

%29

7.1

[6-1] p.p'-DDT (pg/g-dry)

580

810

460

0.5

1.2

[6-2] p.p’-DDE (pg/g-dry)

530

700

620

0.7

17

[6-3] p.p'-DDD (pg/g-dry)

210

340

270

0.4

1.0

[6-4] o,p'-DDT (pg/g-dry)

77

110

0.6

15

[6-5] o,p'-DDE (pg/g-dry)

0.6

1.4

[6-6] 0,p"-DDD (pg/g-dry)

0.1

0.3

[71 7 v v 7 % (pglg-dry)

$¢3% 10

[7-1] cis -7 & )vF > (pglg-dry)

0.9

24

[7-2] trans -7 & V7 > (pglg-dry)

0.8

2.0

[7-3] A%~ 7 v LT > (pg/g-dry)

[7-4] cis-/ F 2 7L (pglg-dry)

0.2

0.6

[7-5] trans -/ F~ 7 7 )V (pglg-dry)

0.8

2.2

[8] ~7" % 7 v V¥ (pg/g-dry)

[8-1] ~7 % 7 v v (pg/g-dry)

[8-2] cis-~7" % 7 m LR F 2 K (pglg-dry)

[8-3] trans -~7" % 7 m )L =R * 2 | (pglg-dry)
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0.7
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[9-1] 2-endo,3-ex0,5-endo,6-€x0,8,8,10,10s4 7 % 7 m u R /L-F > (Parlar-26) (pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

5

[9-2] 2-endo,3-ex0,5-endo,6-€x0,8,8,9,10,10-/ >~ v 1R /L2 (Parlar-50) (pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

17

[9-3] 2,2,5,5,8,9,9,10,10- / 7 m AR )LF > (Parlar-62) (pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

40

90

[10] 1 L v 7 X (pglg-dry)

nd

nd

nd

0.3

0.7

[11-1] a-HCH (pg/g-dry)

20

31

29

0.6

1.6

[11-2] B-HCH (pg/g-dry)

16

26

25

0.3

0.8

[11-3] y-HCH (B4 : U > 5 >) (pglg-dry)

11

11

11

0.4

0.9

[11-4] 5 -HCH (pg/g-dry)

5

7

6

[12] 7 v /v = > (pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

0.16

0.42

[14]12-7 ou-4-=F AT 64707 /13500720 BlL4 T FTY
>) (ng/g-dry)

nd

nd

tr(0.14)

0.13

0.34

[15] ¥ 7 v A (b4 W (nglg-dry)

tr(0.12)

tr(0.15)

tr(0.17)

0.09

0.27

[17] 2,6-Ftert-7 F-4-X F N7 = 7 —/L (B4 : BHT) (ng/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

17

5.1

[18] ¥ R» ' FF 7 = 1 (nglg-dry)

nd

tr(0.21)

nd

0.15

0.39

[19]222-FV 7 mu-11-tA(@4-Zaa 7= V)X /—) (B4 Fvker Ty ar
/V) (nglg-dry)

nd

nd

nd

0.063

0.16

[20]2,4,6- b U ~tert -7 F )7 = J — L (nglg-dry)

nd

nd

nd

17

4.4

[21] 7 & )VEE Y -n -7 F )L (nglg-dry)

nd

nd

nd

44

130

[22] & V $ifb 77 # L F(pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

$4% 30

%84

[22-1] &€/ 7 mwF 7 % L ¥H(pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

6.6

20

[22-1-1] 2-7 v v F 7 % L > (pglg-dry)

nd

nd

nd

6.6

20

[22-2] ¥ 7 wuF 7 % L H(pglg-dry)

tr(2.7)

tr(4.6)

tr(4.3)

2.5

6.6

[22-2-1]15-2 7 muF 7 % L > (pglg-dry)

nd

nd

nd

2.5

6.6

[22-2-2] 2,7-2 7 muF 7 % L > (pglg-dry)

nd

nd

nd

12

3.1

[22-3] U 7 mwF 7 &% L 2 HH(pg/g-dry)

nd

tr(3.8)

tr(4.2)

3.3

8.9

[22-3-11123- kU 7 vurF 7 % L > (pglg-dry)

nd

nd

WINFPWNEFPWNRPWONRPWONRPRPWONRPRPWONRPRPRONROWNERPIOWNEPIOWNEPRPOWNEPOWNEPOWNEPOWNEPOWNERPIOWOWNEPWONPRPRPWONREPONROWONRERPOWNE WOWNEPRPOWNPRE

nd

3.3

8.9
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22417 F 7 7 ma ) 7 % L > (pglg-dry)

tr(6.0)

tr(9.9)

tr(8.4)

4.8

[22-4-1]1,234-7 T 7 m a7 & L 2 (pglg-dry)

nd

nd

nd

3.4

9.2

[22-4-2]1,2,38-7 kT 7 m w7 & L 2 (pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

3.3

9.0

[22-4-3] 1,2,5,6- 5 1’1,2,35-7 T 7 w7 % L > (pglg-dry)

nd

nd

nd

3.5

9.4

[22-4-411,45,8-7 N 7 7 v} 7 % L 2 (pglg-dry)

nd

nd

nd

4.8

13

[22-4-5] 2,3,6,7-7 kT 7 m w7 Z L >/ (pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

3.0

8.0

[22-5] Ry & 7 mwaF 7 ¥ L (pglg-dry)

tr(3.2)

5.6

tr(4.5)

1.9

5.2

[22-5-1] 1,2,3,4,6-~> % 7 m ru} 7 Z L ./ (pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

1.8

4.8

[22-5-2] 1,2,3,5,7-~> % 7 mvu} 7 Z L ./ (pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

1.9

5.0

[22-5-3] 1,2,3,5,8-~> &% 7 mru} 7 Z L ./ (pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

1.9

5.2

[22-6] ~F Y27 v aF 7 ¥ L H(pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

3.7

10

[22-6-1]1,2,3,4,6,7-~F % 7 v 1 F 7 % L . (pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

1.6

4.3

[22-6-2] 1,2,3,5,7,8-~F %7 v 1 F 7 % L . (pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

17

4.7

[22-6-3] 1,2,4,5,7,8-~F %7 w1 F 7 % L . (pg/g-dry)

nd

nd

nd

3.7

10

[22-T) ~7' % 7 vaF 7% L H(pglg-dry)

nd

nd

nd

3.1

8.3

[22-7-1]1,23456,7-~7 % 7 m o F 7 % L > (pglg-dry)

nd

nd

nd

3.1

8.3

[22-8] A2 # 7 mw )7 Z L (pglg-dry)

nd

nd

nd

4.4

12

[23] © A& kU -n-7 F L (nglg-dry)

tr(1.2)

tr(1.5)
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2.7

0.73

2.2
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(12) %E R[] T IR R A O & B H] FIRMEO & FHE & Uiz,




